THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

SERVICE MANUAL BMP-265 E/B
VERSION 3.9

From serial number 16057B and up

WWW.BLASTRAC.EU « INFO@BLASTRAC.EU




&BLASTRAC

Inspection comments

THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

Inspection before initial operation on:
By:
Date of initial operation:

Serial number & Year of manufacture:

Recurring inspections / maintenance log

Date / Hour counter Findings

Repairs / Cleaning

Test

on

By*

*competent person




THE [NNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Index
1. Spare parts 03
2. Assembly plans 12
3. Electric schedules 15
Contact 19



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

1. Spare parts

Fig. 01 Left bearing unit complete

| Item | BlastracPN__| HQUPN | Description | Remarks | Qty. _

1 E04067 534623901 Hexagon drive shaft 1
2 E04703 534515601 Distance ring 1
3 BE0107 533344001 Circlip 80 DIN472 2
4 E03312 533535601 Protection ring 1
5 E03991 533549601 Bearing 2
6 E03316 533545901 Distance bush 1
7 E03313-1 533935501 Bearing housing left 1
8 E03721 533001701 Circlip @35 DIN471 1
1-8 E04702 534575301 Left BU complete



&BLASTRAC

VCONOTUBL,WNE

10
11
12
13
14
2-9

Fig. 02

THE [NNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

Side plate & bearing unit

E04066
BE0125
E03307
E03308
BE0126
E03992
E03309
E03305
E03310
BE0062
BE0040
BE0443
BE0006
BE0004
E03953

534841601
534389501
533546301
533015701
533220501
533549701
533658001
533666001
533535501
534064101
534678501
533763201
533321101
533268701
533621501

Side plate only

Circlip 990

Cover disk

Distance ring

Circlip 950

Bearing

Hexagon driving support
Bearing housing right
Protection ring

M10 washer @30
M10x30 hexagon screw

M10x25 hexagon head cap scr.

M10 spring lock washer
M10 washer
Bearing unit complete

DIN472

DIN471

DIN933
DIN912
DIN127B
DIN125-1A

WWWWWHERERENREERERNR



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Fig.03 Lifting device




©BLASTRAC

Fig. 03 Lifting device

1 E03353 533542701 Handwheel 1
2 E04410 534372201 Bush 1
3 E04097 534514401 Distance bush 1
4 E04472 535260701 Lifting support 1
5 E03365_2 533742401 Ball knob 1
6 E04473 534789501 Quick lift lever 1
7 E04400 534372101 Bush 2

BG11760 533387401 Deadman switch for E-version 1
8 E07466 533889401 Deadman switch for P-version 1
9 BG11759 533289101 Key for deadman switch 1
10 BG11758 533810801 Cord for deadman switch 1
11 E04555 534613701 Handle mounting plate 1
12 E06208 534611001 Handle 1
12 453290 534612901 Handle grip 2
14 E06185 534365901 Brake lift handle 1
15 E04098 534846801 Slide block 1
16 E04474 534847301 Slide block insert 1
17 E03625 534858701 Spindle sleeve 1
18 E04709 534865701 Spindle 1
19 E12004 534376301 Cable 3mm (from off # 16057B) 1

E06178 533298501 Cable 2mm (old) replaced by E12004 1
20 E06186 534377901 Cable holder small 2
21 E12001 534378001 Cable holder big 2

If you replace the old cable 2mm E06178 by the new cable 3mm E12004,
you also need to order 2x E12001.



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Fig. 04 Wheel bracket

1 E04073 535260401 Wheel bracket 1
2 E04470 534861201 Spring adjuster 2
3 E06077 534869001 Spring 2
4 E04471 534366201 Brake shoe 2
5 E04469 534571301 Eye bolt 2
6 E04464 535902001 Distance ring 2
7 E04463 534365501 Brake axle 1
8 E06177 534666201 Lift up lever 3
9 E03943 533183401 Bush 2
10 E03603 533771201 Wheel 2



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Fig. 05 Electric and petrol drive




THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Fig. 05

Electric and petrol drive

© ONOUL A~ WN

10

E10213
E08817
E04717
E08657
E08658
E04639
E04638
E04637-1
E04738
E03636
E08779
E04732
E11004
E04716
E04558
E08690
E08691
E08659
E08652
E06156

E12156
E06085
E08689
BE0252

533817201
534714101

535361901
534785301

534893701

534312101
534515101

534894101
533125401
533099201
534791301
533439001

534320301
534580001
534791001
535226701
535226801
534514601
534514501
534626201

534791401
534636401
534320201
533460101

Electro motor
Electro motor
Distance ring
Pulley bracket
Tension bracket
Bearing

Distance bush tension pulley
Pulley round

Belt

Pulley

Pulley

Taperlock bush
Belt guard

Fixation bush
Pulley

Bottom motor plate
Top motor plate
Distance

Distance

Petrol motor

IE3

50Hz
60Hz

Pulley
Belt

Belt cover

Key

To replace the flat pulley E04637 by the round pulley E04637-1(#7),

you need to order also #3, #4. #5, #6, #16, #17 & #11 for electric or #22 for petrol.

L S S e e e O e O Ol T N I S = O S =

[ Oy



THE [NNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Fig. 06 General

| Item | BlastracPN | HQUPN | Description | Remarks | Qty. |
1

005014 534066201 Hose @76 0.7 m

E04737 534549601 Electro kit 400V-50Hz 1
2 E04737/60hz 534549801 Electro kit 400V-60Hz 1

E04737/230 534549701 Electro kit 230V-60Hz 1
3 DG17 534386101 Socket box 1
4 E04074 534698501 Main frame 1
5 E06112 535218801 Front weight 1
6 E04064 535219001 Housing 1
7 E03317 533543201 Front wheel 1
8 E04714 534392801 Clamping bar 2
9 E04713 534814701 Rubber gasket 1

11



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Fig. 07 Drum

Item | BlastracPN___| HQVPN | Description | Remarks | Qty. |

1 BE0045 534692301 M6x16 hexagon head screw DIN933 12
2 BE0017 534691501 M6 spring lock washer DIN127B 12
3 E03649 534805601 Retaining plates 2
4 MPA265-16 534537101 Axle 6
5 - - Drum 1
1-6 MPD265S-616 533124601 Drum with axles + ret. plates 1

MPL272SL265 533477901 Refillset MPL272

MPL60SL265 - Refillset MPL60

MPL75SL265 534802801 Refillset MPL75

12



IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

MPL272
MPL48
MPL49

7

&

2. Assembly plans
MPD265SL272S

120x
240x
8x

if not mentioned, 2 spacers MPL48 between cutters

cll
A ]

[ E]
[ TED
[T

[ 6]

Bl
g
5
B
5

(BBl T80

_
—
S ¢!

(BBl _[E 0

(B BTl

ITI?II

B
Bl
B
5
&
1
G

(BB &

CH__T
(H__I&l 4
[(H__I
[Hl__I
[(Hl__1
(BT

CHL T

L

[CH__1

Bl (B ]I

13



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC
MPD265SL60S
MPL60 36x
MPL48 250x
MPL49 10x

(8 3@%5%}@?.

0

14



%BLAS TRAC

55555555555

MMMMMMM
MMMMM
MMMMM

Hl’g

|

o —).
AL, T

|

|

&

I

ﬁ
=~
|
|
™
— D
L
RN

MITT®
I

—®

I8
ﬂ

=—nm

—




THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

3. Electric schedule

WIRE COLOR SYMBOL CODE
Main Voltage 400/230V 11F11
Phase Colors ‘ \— - Running number
L1 - Brown - Symbol letter
L2 - Black - Schedule page
L3 - Blue
Earth / PE - Yellow/Green
CORE CODE
1111

|— - Running number

DRAWING NUMBER
PI## #### ##

‘ |— - Revision number
- Archive number

- Year

16



—
=
—
=T
=T
o
LiJ
==
o
LiJ
=T
[ -
==
—
v
—

&BLASTRAC

EUEE

Buyiayaz 1w wapsl

wapE

puFsEam aurgEha

03P SpUBIpag SLUER

JeepEyELassiufyRaEg oW

Bijod-£ 1ePwmneane|EISY|

Bijod-z 1ePwmneane|EIsy|

Bipod-T 1eewoneane|FISUl

IR0y

WPqdEp, Joprps

PR SRS

Pyl iEyEuLs

BympSY

BSNI LQIM [BUILLIB]

|euluwz]

PEIU0D S|JErOW LEIM I0SISSY

SNEA

WISIUBLISL YIMS LM
LIMS PEOLISAC J0J0W
JEERI] IN2UD JmMod

2jod-a20] ISyesaq N

ajod-omy ‘I=yesaq I

ajod-a2(0uls Li=yesuq AN

UP3MS UiEf

ajod-aa4y ‘PaUU0ISIp pasnd

ajod-a31U] ‘Youms pasnd

Bsy AjEs

JOIPULIGJSUPQLIGAS
SOOMPEIUIOpUEH

BumLEMEA

Bumpipian 11

BuiBenmapye
1L [0ds

unibe.

oPwLInEURT

S wer

_H_ dweeeuss

JBULIOISUED JUSLIND

#4205

Buesy / 10319y

) sqnL

‘103 asnd Aepu
J102 asind Jopeuod

Aepap no-doup yum
‘102 Aepaufiopeluod

Aepap dn-yid yum
‘02 Aepaulopeiuod

102 Aejeu

103 JopEue

JuLgsuey

1s3uno>
Inoyouuun

JEEwrwde

iy

40| [euDis

FEpEpssiuepeu

IEERESPUE

IPEREPYUp

eIy
EesowEn

anehiln zegiees
— = eep

IPERRLPSIEEID

JeppyELDsIERIp do

pusilig
dowpup

puauabnizy
dowpynup

pusunys pheenaa
PEILOIERIGEN

uado phemnan
“DELIERIG R

puzunys pheenaa
PR

uedo phe=nan
PR

pequosuRbouLEn

ey

YIMS AJILLIXOAG

L3S

YIums 2Inssald

UDNIMS JREISOLLISY |

0N Aeo.
dons Aousbizwg

Gupyao|
opms Alejoy

punogal
opms Alejoy

Guryao|
uooqysnd

punogal
uoyoqysnd

ABJAD LD UM S350[)
13E3U03 DN

Agjap 2w Ly suado
‘PEjU03 ON

ABBP LD UM S350[2
“pejuol oN

Agjap awn Lum suado
‘PE0I ON

DEJUOI J3MOd

1EJUD AlRJIXNE

_—

17



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

1054 $---o
12

1 3 El
10Q3 N -k
e AR EL
t{T

v | L
L]
TEllE
|
|
Bl E

PE PE

o1 B B B Bee

U | Wl Wl PE
YMY

10M3 | —
~/

5.5k 3

18



©BLASTRAC

Item Quantity Designation Type number Brand Blastrac PN HQV PN
10Q3 1 Motor safety switch, thermal/magnetic  GV2-ME16 Schne_ider DG23 534720801

9.0-14A Electric
10Q3 1 vuistslagknop rood tbv GV2-MC02 GV2-K031 Elcehclgﬁlcder DG25 534560601
10Q3 1 Opbouwkast IP55 tbv GV2 GV2-MC02 Elcehcrgﬁléjer DG22 534879201
10Q3 1 MIN.SP.SPOEL 380..400V 50H GV-AU385 Elcehcrgﬁléjer DG24 534913801
1054 1 Eindschak. veiligheid 2V XCS-PA792 Schneider DE 591

Electric

1054 1 Tongsleutel voor XCS-PA591 XCS-711 Elcehcrgﬁléjer MP07189 533806201
10X1 1 koppelk 16A 3P+N+aarde+faseomk PV 329 ABL Sursum DG 17 534386101

19




&BLASTRAC

RS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

Headquarter
Blastrac The Netherlands
Utrechthaven 12
NL - 3433 PN Nieuwegein
Tel - 0031 30 601 88 66
Fax - 0031 30 601 83 33
Info@blastrac.nl

Blastrac United Kingdom
Unit 2, Outgang Lane, Dinnington
Sheffield, South Yorkshire
GB - S25 3QY, England
Tel - 0044 1909 56 91 18
Fax - 0044 1909 56 75 70
Info@blastrac.co.uk

Blastrac France (ZI)

29, Avenue des Temps Modernes

F - 86360 Chasseneuil du Poitou

Tel - 0033 549 00 49 20

Fax - 0033 549 00 49 21
Info@blastrac.fr

Blastrac Poland
Golina, Dworcowa 47a
PL - 63-200 Jarocin
Tel - 0048 627 40 41 50
Fax - 0048 627 40 41 51
Info@blastrac.pl

Blastrac Germany
Richard Byrd StraBe 15
D - 50829 KélIn (Ossendorf)
Tel - 0049 221 7090 320
Fax - 0049 221 70 90 32 22

Info@blastrac.de

Blastrac Italy
S.S. 10 Padana Inferiore, 41
IT - 29012 Caorso (PC)
Tel - 0039 0523 81 42 41
Fax - 0039 0523 81 42 45
Info@blastrac.it

Blastrac Spain
Calle Copernico, 16
Nave 2
E - 28820 Coslada
Tel - 0034 91 660 10 65
Fax - 0034 91 672 72 11
Info@blastrac.com.es

Blastrac Ukraine
Nezalezhnosti 14, of. 21
UA - 07400 Brovary
Tel - 0038 44 222 51 28
Fax - 0038 44 277 98 29
Info@blastrac.com.ua


mailto:Info@blastrac.pl
mailto:Info@blastrac.it
mailto:Info@blastrac.nl
mailto:Info@blastrac.com.es
mailto:Info@blastrac.co.uk
mailto:Info@blastrac.de
mailto:Info@blastrac.fr
mailto:Info@blastrac.com.ua

	Index
	1. Spare parts
	23
	2. Assembly plans
	3. Electric schedule

